2UCD180000E002 rev. C
PCS100 STATCOM
Dynamic Reactive Power Compensation
Technical Catalogue
Introduction
Based around a low voltage converter platform, the PCS100
provides wide bandwidth performance with a flexible and highly
reliable modular redundant power electronic configuration,

6   PCS100 STATCOM Technical Catalogue | 2UCD180000E002 rev. C
3 STATCOM Selection and Sizing
3.1 Type Code
The PCS100 STATCOM type code is given in the product tables.  The type code is a unique code for the specific PCS100
STATCOM model and specifies all the components that are used to construct the model
The following diagram outlines the structure of the type code:
PCS100 18-24A-B35-5
Product Series
STATCOM family
Number of Power Modules
Type of Power Modules
Mechanical Construction
External CT input
3.1.1 Product Series
The PCS100 STATCOM is part of the PCS100 product line as shown below. Each product is tailored to address specific power
quality problems:
PCS100 18-
PCS100 STATCOM
Dynamic Reactive
Power Compensation
PCS100 19-
PCS100 ESS
Energy Storage
Converter
PCS100 07-
PCS100 AVC
Active Voltage
Conditioner
PCS100 12-
PCS100 UPS-I
Industrial UPS
PCS100 25-
PCS100 RPC
Reactive Power
Conditioner
Voltage correction,
Power Factor correction,
Reactive Power
compensation
Peak shaving,
Frequency regulation,
Micro grids,
Islanding,
Power on demand
Utility sag and surge
correction,
Load voltage regulation
Utility deep sag and
surge correction,
Utility outage protection
Load created sag
correction,
Power Factor correction,
Harmonic mitigation,
Unbalance correction
3. STATCOM Selection and Sizing
PCS100 STATCOM Technical Catalogue | 2UCD180000E002 rev. C   7
3.1.2 Number of Power Modules
This is the number of PCS100 STATCOM inverter modules needed which is defined by the required reactive power in kVAr. Each
module can deliver 125 kVAr reactive power at nominal voltage of 480V.
One single PCS100 STATCOM can have up to 32 Modules. In case a bigger system is requires multiple PCS100 STATCOMs can
be connected in parallel but must be installed through separate transformers or multi winding transformers.
3.1.3 Type of Power Module
The PCS100 STATCOM modules (A-Type) incorporates an LC sine filter, cooling fan, circuit protection and RFI filtering as shown
below

3. STATCOM Selection and Sizing
8   PCS100 STATCOM Technical Catalogue | 2UCD180000E002 rev. C
3.2 Examples of PCS100 STATCOM Rack Type Codes
PCS100 18-08A-B15-5
PCS100 18-24A-B3B-5
PCS100 18-16A-B26-5
PCS100 18-24A-B3C-5
3. STATCOM Selection and Sizing
PCS100 STATCOM Technical Catalogue | 2UCD180000E002 rev. C   9
PCS100 18-32A-B45-5
PCS100 18-32A-B46-5
Further information about available rack layouts is available on document:
2UCD000420E103, PCS100 ESS/STATCOM RACK Busbar Options.
4. PCS100 STATCOM Model Range
10   PCS100 STATCOM Technical Catalogue | 2UCD180000E002 rev. C
4 PCS100 STATCOM Model Range
Different model ratings are defined by the number of power modules used to construct the system. The table below
summarizes the PCS100 STATCOM product range. Ratings are for a typical PCS100 STATCOM system with;

le
s
Type Code
2200x1041x703 557 478 600 11.5 40 4 PCS100 18-04A-B1x-z*
2200x1041x703 628 598 750 14.4 50 5 PCS100 18-05A-B1x-z*
2200x1041x703 700 717 900 17.3 60 6 PCS100 18-06A-B1x-z*
2200x1041x703 771 837 1050 20.1 70 7 PCS100 18-07A-B1x-z*
2200x1041x703 842 956 1200 23.0 80 8 PCS100 18-08A-B1x-z*
2200x2041x703 1015 1076 1350 25.9 90 9 PCS100 18-09A-B2x-z*
2200x2041x703 1081 1195 1500 28.8 100 10 PCS100 18-10A-B2x-z*
2200x2041x703 1152 1315 1650 31.6 110 11 PCS100 18-11A-B2x-z*
2200x2041x703 1224 1434 1800 34.5 120 12 PCS100 18-12A-B2x-z*
2200x2041x703 1295 1554 1950 37.4 130 13 PCS100 18-13A-B2x-z*
2200x2041x703 1366 1673 2100 40.3 140 14 PCS100 18-14A-B2x-z*
2200x2041x703 1437 1793 2250 43.1 150 15 PCS100 18-15A-B2x-z*
2200x2041x703 1508 1912 2400 46.0 160 16 PCS100 18-16A-B2x-z*
2200x(1041+2041)x703 1852 2032 2550 48.9 170 17 PCS100 18-17A-B3y-z*
2200x(1041+2041)x703 1923 2151 2700 51.8 180 18 PCS100 18-18A-B3y-z*
2200x(1041+2041)x703 1994 2271 2850 54.6 190 19 PCS100 18-19A-B3y-z*
2200x(1041+2041)x703 2065 2390 3000 57.5 200 20 PCS100 18-20A-B3y-z*
2200x(1041+2041)x703 2136 2510 3150 60.4 210 21 PCS100 18-21A-B3y-z*
2200x(1041+2041)x703 2208 2629 3300 63.3 220 22 PCS100 18-22A-B3y-z*
2200x(1041+2041)x703 2279 2749 3450 66.1 230 23 PCS100 18-23A-B3y-z*
2200x(1041+2041)x703 2350 2868 3600 69.0 240 24 PCS100 18-24A-B3y-z*
2200x(2041+2041)x703 2523 2988 3750 71.9 250 25 PCS100 18-25A-B4C-z*
2200x(2041+2041)x703 2589 3107 3900 74.8 260 26 PCS100 18-26A-B4C-z*
2200x(2041+2041)x703 2660 3227 4050 77.6 270 27 PCS100 18-27A-B4C-z*
2200x(2041+2041)x703 2732 3346 4200 80.5 280 28 PCS100 18-28A-B4C-z*
2200x(2041+2041)x703 2803 3466 4350 83.4 290 29 PCS100 18-29A-B4C-z*
2200x(2041+2041)x703 2874 3585 4500 86.3 300 30 PCS100 18-30A-B4C-z*
2200x(2041+2041)x703 2945 3705 4650 89.1 310 31 PCS100 18-31A-B4C-z*
2200x(2041+2041)x703 3016 3824 4800 92.0 320 32 PCS100 18-32A-B4C-z*
Table 4-1: PCS100 STATCOM model range
*Note: to complete the Type Code
Place 5 for left hand termination or 6 for right hand termination in place of x.
Place B for center termination (2m rack on the right)
or C for center termination (2m rack on the left) in place of y.
Place 5 for 5A CT input or 1 for 1A CT input) in place of z.
5. Technical Specification
PCS100 STATCOM Technical Catalogue | 2UCD180000E002 rev. C   11
5 Technical Specification
5.1 Model Range
Rating
100 – 4800 kVAr
Note: Higher power available by
paralleling multiple PCS100 units.
5.2 Utility
Rated Voltage 480 V
Voltage tolerance ± 10%
Nominal frequency 50 Hz or 60 Hz
Frequency tolerance ± 10%
Power system
3 phase Centre ground referenced (TN-
S)
Overvoltage category III
Fault capacity 65 kA
Overload capability 200% overload for 2 seconds*
150% overload for 30 seconds*
Note: * from 75% preload
Refer to document 2UCD180000E019
PCS100 STATCOM Overload.
5.3 Performance
Efficiency >98%
5.4 Standards and Certifications
Quality ISO 9001
Marking
Note:  UL for modules, refer to
2UCD200000E025, UL recognized
 PCS100 components
Safety IEC 62103
Electromagnetic
compatibility
Emissions CISPR 11 Class A,
 Group 1
Immunity IEC 61000-6-2
Performance
IEEE 519
IEEE 1031-2000
5.5 Environmental
Operating temperature
range
0°C to 50°C
Temperature derating
Above 40° C, derate at 2% load
per °C to a maximum of 50°C
Operating altitude < 1000 m without derating
Capacity derating with
altitude
1% every 100 m above 1000 m
2000 m maximum
Inverter Cooling forced ventilation
Humidity < 95%, non-condensing
Pollution degree rating 2
Noise  < 85dBA @ 2 m
5.6 Protection rating
rack rating IP20 / NEMA 1
HMI (GDM) panel IP
rating
IP54 (from front)
5.7 Service
MTTR 30 min typical by module exchange
Diagnostics Non-volatile event & service log
Remote monitoring Optional secure connection to ABB
5.8 User Interface